CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

RESOLUTION 2016-38 PROVIDING FOR REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE TAKOMA PARK ETHICS COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.04 Ethics, of the Takoma Park Code, sets out the purpose and duties of the Ethics Commission; and
 WHEREAS, the Ethics Commission is composed of up to seven Takoma Park residents appointed by the City Council to staggered two-year terms; and
 WHEREAS, there are two vacancies on the Commission and four members are serving terms that will expire on September 30, 2016; and
 WHEREAS, Arthur Gary, Patricia Anne Murphy, Anthony Pegues, and Michael Richards have applied for reappointment; and
 WHEREAS, the Council has reviewed the applications and found all four applicants to be qualified candidates for continued service on the Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the following individuals are hereby reappointed to serve on the Takoma Park Ethics Commission:

Name	Ward	Term Expiration
Arthur Gary	6	September 30, 2018
Patricia Anne Murphy	2	September 30, 2018
Anthony Pegues	4	September 30, 2018
Michael Richards	1	September 30, 2018

Adopted this 28th day of September, 2016.

Jessie Carpenter, CMC	
City Clerk	

Attest: